BRIDGEND COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

REPORT TO COUNCIL

16 DECEMBER 2020

REPORT OF THE CHIEF OFFICER LEGAL, HR AND REGULATORY SERVICES

INFORMATION REPORT FOR NOTING

1. Purpose of Report .

- 1.1 The purpose of this report is to inform Council of the Information Reports for noting which have been published since its last scheduled meeting.
- 2. Connection to corporate well-being objectives / other corporate priorities.
- 2.1 This report assists in the achievement of the following corporate well-being objective under the **Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015**:-
 - Smarter use of resources ensuring that all resources (financial, physical, ecological, human and technological) are used as effectively and efficiently as possible and support the creation of resources throughout the community that can help to deliver the Council's wellbeing objectives.

3. Background.

3.1 At a previous meeting of Council, it was resolved to approve a revised procedure for the presentation to Council of Information Reports for noting.

4. Current situation / proposal.

4.1 Information Reports

The following Information Report has been published since the last meeting of Council:-

<u>Title</u>

<u>Date Published</u>

Urgent Delegated Decisions

10 December 2020

4.2 <u>Availability of Documents</u>

The document has been circulated to Elected Members electronically via Email and placed on the Bridgend County Borough Council website. It is available from the date of publication.

5. Effect upon Policy Framework and Procedure Rules.

5.1 This procedure has been adopted within the procedure rules of the Constitution.

6. Equality Impact Assessment

6.1 There are no negative equality implications arising from this report.

7. Wellbeing of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015 Implications

7.1 The well-being goals identified in the Act were considered in the preparation of this report. It is considered that there will be no significant or unacceptable impacts upon the achievement of well-being goals/objectives as a result of this report.

8. Financial Implications.

8.1 There are no financial implications regarding this report.

9. Recommendation.

9.1 That Council acknowledges the publication of the document listed in this report.

K Watson

Chief Officer Legal, HR and Regulatory Services & Monitoring Officer 9 December 2020

Contact Officer:	Andrew Rees
	Democratic Services Manager
Telephone:	(01656) 643147
Email:	cabinet_committee@bridgend.gov.uk

Postal address: Democratic Services Legal and Regulatory Services Civic Offices Angel Street Bridgend CF31 4WB

Background documents: None.